NATIONAL DRUG AUTHORITY

ALERT TO ALL HEALTH PROFESSIONALS

National Drug Authority (NDA) brings to your attention a Counterfeit Coartem[®] with the Green Leaf AMFm wallet packs that have been found on the market with the following pack details.

Batch number:.....NOF 2153.

Date of manufacture: 06 2015.

Expiry Date.....07 2018.



NDA Quality Control Laboratory tested the **Wallet Pack Counterfeit Coartem**[®] and results indicated no active ingredients of Artemether or Lumefantrine.



The visual of the Wallet Pack Counterfeit Coartem® pack. The genuine Green Leaf Coartem® in a blister in a box pack

The wallet packs of 24 tablets bear a shelf life of 3 years, which is not representative of the genuine Coartem[®] whose shelf life is 2 years. We therefore advise all health professionals not to stock, buy or dispense the above packaging of Counterfeit Coartem as it poses grave danger to the public and should not be on sale in any outlet.

Novartis Pharmaceuticals the manufacturer of the genuine Coartem[®], through the Local Technical Representative Surgipharm Uganda Ltd stopped the supply of the Green Leaf AMFm Wallet pack Coartem[®], to the **PRIVATE SECTOR** in 2014. Effectively no wallet packs whatsoever, should be on sale in the **PRIVATE SECTOR**.

PLEASE NOTE THAT THE GREEN LEAF COARTEM[®] IN A BOX IS THE GENUINE PRODUCT AUTHORIZED FOR SALE IN PRIVATE DRUG OUTLETS.

It is a criminal offence to deal in counterfeit products as they greatly endanger the lives of the population. Should you come across any of the aforementioned packs or any other suspicious packs, urgently report to NDA.

BE VIGILANT ABOUT YOUR HEALTH AND THAT OF OTHERS. Protecting Human and Animal population from quality, unsafe and ineffective drugs.

Contact: Tel. +256 414 255 665 | 712 001 199 |

Email: ndaug@nda.or.ug Facebook: Uganda National Drug Authority Twitter: @UNDAuthority

Whatsapp: 712 001 199 Instgram: ugandanationaldrugauthority Website: www.nda.or.ug